

06.04.2026
Ct. No. 30
M/L. No. 6
SM

WPA 2942 of 2026
Eastern Coalfields Limited
Versus
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Manik Das

.....for the petitioner

Mr. Noni Gopal Chakraborty

Mrs. Rama Chakraborty

.....for the respondent no. 1

- 1.** Learned counsel appearing for the respondents/Union of India who are the answering respondents in this case submits that they have not received any response from the concerned authorities and seek further time to submit a report.
- 2.** Accordingly, the matter be listed on **17th April, 2026** for further hearing and necessary orders.
- 3.** Respondents/Union of India to positively submit a report on behalf of the said respondents on the next date.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]