

17.04.2026
Item No.11
Court No. 30
Aloke

WPA 2942 of 2026

Eastern Coalfields Limited
-vs-
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Manik Das
... for the Petitioner

Mr. Noni Gopal Chakraborty
Ms. Rama Chakraborty
... for the UOI

1. Learned counsel for the Union of India has submitted a report. The same be kept with the record.
2. Petitioner files a copy of the application filed before the learned CGIT, Asansol, through post. The said application relates to a prayer for forfeiture of gratuity. Copy served.
3. Heard the parties in full.
4. The matter be reserved 'For Orders'.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)